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In the Matter of
Siobhan Carew, Trustee of Nathaniel
Hopkins Condominium Trust, Union

April 15,2021

DocketNo. WET-2020-011
File No. SE 58-0636
ProvincetownWharf

F'INAL DECISION

I have reviewed the attached Settlement Agreement signed by the applicant's

representative, Jamy B. Madeja Esq., on March 23,2021, by the petitioners' representative,

Alan E. Lipkind, Esq., on March 23,2021, and by Millie Garcia-Serrano, Rsgional Director for

the Department on March}4,2A2l. The Department issues this Final Decision incorporating the

Settlement Agreement and Final Order of Conditions, which I have also reviewed.

Under the terms of 310 CMR 1.01(8)(c), this proceeding is dismissed with the parties

waiving whatever rights they may have to fu*her administrative review before the Department

as well as appeal to court.
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Representative Party 
  
Alan E. Lipkind, Esq. 
Burns & Levinson LLP 
125 High Street 
Boston, MA 02110 
alipkind@burnslev.com 
 
Andrea R. Brady, Esq. 
Jamy Madeja, Esq. 
Buchanan & Associates 
100 Cambridge Street, 14th Floor 
Boston, MA 02114 
abrady@buchananassociates.com 
jmadeja@buchananassociates.com 
  

PETITIONER 
David Deckelbaum, Trustee of Huey 
Trust and Greg Connors 
 
 
 
APPLICANT 
Siobhan Carew, Trustee of Nathaniel 
Hopkins Condominium Trust at Union 
Wharf 

David Bragg 
Office of General Counsel 
MassDEP 
One Winter Street 
Boston, MA 02108 
David.Bragg@mass.gov 
 
Cc: 
Provincetown Conservation Commission 
c/o Timothy Famulare, Environmental 
Planner and Conservation Agent 
260 Commercial Street 
Provincetown, MA 02657 
tfamulare@provincetown-ma.gov 
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Daniel F. Gilmore, Chief, Wetlands 
Program MassDEP/Southeast Regional 
Office 
Bureau of Water Resources 
20 Riverside Drive 
Lakeville, MA 02347 
Daniel.Gilmore@mass.gov 
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Shaun Walsh, Chief Regional Counsel 
MassDEP/Southeast Regional Office 
Office of General Counsel 
20 Riverside Drive 
Lakeville, MA 02347 
Shaun.Walsh@mass.gov 
 
Leslie DeFilippis, Paralegal 
MassDEP/Office of General Counsel 
One Winter Street 
Boston, MA 02108 
Leslie.DeFilippis@mass.gov 
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